FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

REGEN

03-30-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100998945 1999 MAR 25 AM 11: 54 OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Merger Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year \sim Name **Formerly** General Partnership **Limited Partnership Association** Corporation Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of Auenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **Association** appointment of a domestic Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization *l*elawore FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/29/1999 INGUYEN 00000300 1655346 01 FC:481 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Bend comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatedy Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Palent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0013

					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page	2	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Of	ice I
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name				ociving Faity Only.	
Address (line 1)	Pr., 12:	? 25 MH: 55			
	UPR	/FINANCE			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	and Marso and Address				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 781-861-3545					
Name [Heidi A	Schiller			
Address (line 1)	108 120-0				
Address (interif	108 Plans	COT ST.			
Address (line 2)	Lexington,	MA OQY	911		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trade	emark Application Number	er(s)		tion Number(s)	-
			1,655,346		
	_				٦
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of	.	olosed 🔀 Dep	osit Account 🔀		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 50 0005					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
Haidi F	t. Schiller	Herlet	1. Xchiller	3/20/95	
	A Person Signing	Sic	nature	Date Signed	_

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Clear Software, a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business at 1440 Beacon Street, Brookline, MA 02146 (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby confirms that on September 26, 1998, Clear Software, Inc. was merged into SPSS, Inc. and thereby sold, assigned, delivered, and set over to SPSS, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 444 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611 (hereinafter "Assignee"), his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark CLEAR (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark had been used, and all registrations and applications therefor, in the United States (including U.S. Registration No. 1,655,346 issued September 3, 1991) and all other countries, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all other countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of the merger or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0015

successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, all effective as of this day of February, 1999.

CLEAR SOFTWARE, INC.

By:_

Title: IRPASURER

STATE OF MISSachusetts
COUNTY OF Middle Sex, ss.

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

Before me this 18 day of Marina Goldberg known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Herry In

My Commission Expires: